
Matlock Canoe Club Sunday 24 April 2005 
Div 2 K1M 
Position Bib Name Club Class Run 1 Pens Total Run 2 Pens Total Result Points 

1 22 Owain Evans Llandysul Paddlers U 12 117 2 119 117 4 121 119 1000 
2 43 James Stewart Green Star J16 121 2 123 122 4 126 123 976 
3 140 Calum Hogg CR Cats J16 122 2 124 123 6 129 124 951 
3 34 Glen Nelson Proteus CC DV 122 2 124 127 127 124 951 
3 67 Mark Williamson Stafford Stone s 123 6 129 124 124 124 951 
3 15 Otsaye Kirk Tees KC J14 121 8 129 120 4 124 124 951 
7 28 Ciaran Lee Edwards Llandysul Paddlers U 12 124 2 126 125 125 125 854 
8 80 Adam Burgess Stafford Stone J14 123 8 131 126 126 126 829 
8 31 Les Ford Halifax CC s 124 6 130 124 2 126 126 829 
8 3 Mark Owen ACU DV 122 10 132 122 4 126 126 829 

11 136 Ian Slater Independent DV 128 128 127 2 129 128 756 
11 112 David Bain Stafford Stone U12 129 6 135 126 2 128 128 756 
11 18 Jeremy Rix Bradford & Bingley DV 127 10 137 124 4 128 128 756 
11 12 Gareth Wynne Llandysul Paddlers S 129 2 131 128 128 128 756 
15 24 Robert Allen Independent s 129 129 127 2 129 129 659 
16 139 Joe Clarke Stafford Stone J14 128 2 130 128 2 130 130 634 
16 134 Simon Harker Green Star J16 124 6 130 126 4 130 130 634 
16 119 Nicholas Elliot Mold CC J16 131 2 133 124 6 130 130 634 
16 30 Paul Sargent Rugby J16 132 4 136 130 130 130 634 
20 131 Steffan Walker Llandysul Paddlers U 12 131 131 136 4 140 131 537 
20 100 Seb Allin son HPPCC J14 129 52 181 127 4 131 131 537 
22 33 Matthew Long Axe Vale CC J16 136 4 140 132 132 132 488 
23 101 Duncan Berri man Kingston KC DV 139 8 147 130 4 134 134 463 
24 114 Duncan Bishop Cheltenham J18 137 52 189 134 2 136 136 439 
25 82 Fitz Fitzpatrick RNKA DV 138 4 142 135 2 137 137 415 
25 40 Mike Shaugnessy Manchester CC DV 142 2 144 137 137 137 415 
27 122 John Hardman West Houghton U12 142 8 150 136 2 138 138 366 
28 998 Ian Jeavons Independent U23 132 8 140 131 8 139 139 341 
29 997 Billy Mallinder Green Star J14 140 6 146 136 4 140 140 317 
30 87 Edward Carrington Sutton Bingham U16 138 2 140 138 2 140 140 317 
31 113 Lewis Batley Green Star J12 137 10 147 130 12 142 142 268 
32 68 Alan Williams Cheltenham DV 150 150 144 144 144 244 
33 81 Trevor Maltby Green Star DV 140 8 148 139 6 145 145 220 
34 55 Thomas Smithson Lower Wharfe J14 139 8 147 CAP CAP 147 195 
35 69 Richard Davis ltchen Valley CC DV 146 2 148 141 8 149 148 171 
36 91 Les Stuart Burton CC DV 143 6 149 145 4 149 149 146 
37 76 John Woods Rugby CC DV 150 150 159 102 261 150 122 
38 117 Philip Cooke Green Star J14 135 58 193 149 4 153 153 98 
39 99 Roger Wisdom Y Paddle DV 163 56 219 152 4 156 156 73 
40 96 Geoff Allen Sutton Bingham DV 141 100 241 136 150 286 241 49 
41 108 Dominic Wells Manchester CC DV 202 112 314 185 60 245 245 24 

Div 2 K1L 
Position Bib Name Club Class Run 1 Pens Total Run 2 Pens Total Result Points 

1 11 Claire Kimberley Stafford & Stone J14 133 2 135 133 133 133 100 
1 4 Kate Dixon HPPCC J14 132 6 138 133 133 133 100 
3 42 Shirley Bain Stafford Stone DV 137 2 139 135 135 135 92 
4 13 Helen James Ribble J16 139 2 141 138 138 138 88 



5 6 Catherine Hayes Reading CC J14 137 2 139 140 140 139 84 
6 5 Cassandra Slater Green Star J18 140 4 144 138 2 140 140 80 
7 3 Victoria Maloney Shepperton J14 149 149 138 4 142 142 76 
7 65 Laura Sargent Rugby CC J14 141 102 243 140 2 142 142 76 
9 36 Josie Mallinder Green Star J14 144 8 152 139 4 143 143 68 

10 21 Susannah Coombs Salisbury U12 151 0 151 147 0 147 147 64 
10 10 Michelle McHale Green Star U23 145 2 147 143 6 149 147 64 
12 58 Jasmine Royle Stafford Stone U12 144 6 150 147 8 155 150 56 
13 61 Natalie Wilson Stafford Stone J14 154 154 149 2 151 151 52 
13 19 Tanya Gibbons Independent DV 152 152 151 151 151 52 
15 40 Cathie Thurgate Llandysul Paddlers J 14 150 6 156 153 153 153 44 
16 997 Steph Wood Stafford & Stone J14 157 6 163 153 2 155 155 40 
16 17 Angela Williams Cheltenham s 163 2 165 155 0 155 155 40 
18 998 Emily Woodcock Stafford & Stone J14 156 4 160 168 4 172 160 32 
18 52 Emily Brown CR Cats U12 158 2 160 160 160 160 32 
20 28 Sara Brautigham Green Star U12 164 4 168 159 6 165 165 24 
21 14 Aidyl Carrington Sutton Bingham J18 162 4 166 DNS DNS 166 20 
22 20 Emma Aldridge Mold DV 167 2 169 182 100 282 169 16 
23 34 Noreen Bishop Cheltenham DV 172 8 180 170 2 172 172 12 
24 22 Avis Noott Bristol DV 183 2 185 175 4 179 179 8 
25 50 Elizabeth Wells Manchester CC J18 169 206 375 DNS DNS 375 4 

Div 2 C1 
Position Bib Name Club Class Run 1 Pens Total Run 2 Pens Total Result Points 

1 33 Dan Rawding Kingston J16 125 4 129 125 4 129 129 100 
2 18 Andy Nash SBDCC s 157 6 163 158 158 158 75 
3 21 Heather Slater Green Star J18 159 50 209 178 4 182 182 50 
4 19 Mark Owen ACU DV 179 52 231 173 50 223 223 25 

Div 2 3 C2 
Position Bib Name Club Class Run 1 Pens Total Run 2 Pens Total Result Points 

1 991 Rawding / Rawding Kingston s 145 6 151 136 136 136 100 
2 990 Hesford / Evans Llandysull 140 6 146 139 139 139 86 
3 25 Tatchell / Tatchell Hereford J14 137 4 141 138 6 144 141 71 
4 992 Stewart I Quinn Green Star J16 153 6 159 162 14 176 159 57 
5 66 Carrington / Robson SBDCC J18 178 18 196 188 62 250 196 43 
6 8 Morris / Evans Llandysull J12 200 60 260 197 14 211 211 29 
7 42 Cass / Alfie Green Star J18 999 999 175 212 387 387 14 

Div 3 K1L 
Position Bib Name Club Class Run 1 Pens Total Run 2 Pens Total Result Points 

1 106 Charlotte Lister White Rose J18 140 2 142 139 139 139 100 
2 2 Roi sin Lee Edwards Llandysul Paddlers U 12 151 151 174 102 276 151 92 
3 96 Hannah Norris Stafford Stone U12 162 4 166 164 2 166 166 83 
3 37 Clare Hawkings Matlock J16 171 6 177 164 2 166 166 83 
5 10 Catherine Davies Llandysul Paddlers J 14 163 6 169 163 4 167 167 67 
6 98 Robyn Wood Salisbury J14 164 4 168 159 56 215 168 58 
7 51 Jacquelyn Shaw Ribble J16 187 20 207 172 12 184 184 50 
8 15 Rachel Shaugnessy Manchester J12 154 152 306 173 54 227 227 42 
9 16 Danielle Johnson Kingston KC J12 173 156 329 195 50 245 245 33 

10 4 Rachel Harrison Lower Wharfe J12 167 256 423 152 154 306 306 25 
11 22 Clare Wells Manchester CC J14 153 212 365 999 999 365 17 
12 28 Josie Greenslade Llandysul Paddlers U 12 147 254 401 179 204 383 383 8 

Div 3 K1M 



Position Bib Name Club Class Run 1 Pens Total Run 2 Pens Total Result Points 
1 53 Alistair Moon CR Cats J14 132 2 134 132 132 132 1000 
2 27 Andrew Bain CR Cats J14 144 2 146 131 4 135 135 941 
3 12 Andy Lowthorpe Kingston KC J14 141 141 144 144 141 882 
4 29 James Haining Selkirk CC J14 142 4 146 140 2 142 142 824 
5 39 Bill Ledger Tyne Valley DV 157 4 161 149 4 153 153 765 
6 65 Jake Silvestre Viking J14 150 6 156 152 4 156 156 706 
7 9 Roddery Morris Llandysull J12 156 8 164 104 165 269 164 647 
8 296 Stephen Hawkings Matlock J14 163 2 165 167 6 173 165 588 
9 117 Martyn Moss Green Star U12 166 4 170 190 6 196 170 529 

10 36 Robert Wild Green Star DV 170 6 176 167 4 171 171 471 
10 28 Luke James Llandysul Paddlers J 14 149 104 253 165 6 171 171 471 
12 222 Sam Johnson Stafford Stone J14 166 6 172 162 10 172 172 353 
12 61 Ian Robson Sutton Bingham DV 170 56 226 166 6 172 172 353 
14 101 Ryan Moss Green Star U12 170 62 232 173 8 181 181 235 
15 130 Jonathan Shaw Ribble U12 194 78 272 188 10 198 198 177 
16 64 Jeff Davies Llandysul Paddlers S 192 60 252 176 106 282 252 118 
17 999 Daniel McHale Green Star DV 121 302 423 149 310 459 423 59 

Div 3 C1 
Position Bib Name Club Class Run 1 Pens Total Run 2 Pens Total Result Points 

1 27 James Hamilton Kingston CC J16 143 6 149 139 2 141 141 100 
2 17 Rhys Davies Bala J14 148 148 150 4 154 148 86 
3 31 Adam Burgess Stafford & Stone J14 188 2 190 146 6 152 152 71 
4 22 Owain Evans Llandysull J12 162 4 166 159 159 159 57 
5 34 Anthony Newman Manchester CC s 157 10 167 159 2 161 161 43 
6 996 Jamie Dickson CR Cats J14 163 163 168 2 170 163 29 
7 4 Dave Meacock ACU DV 191 52 243 DNS DNS 243 14 

Veteran's 
Position Bib Name Club Class Run 1 Pens Total Run 2 Pens Total Result Points 

1 9 David Swift Proteus D2 149 2 151 147 4 151 151 98 
2 10 Danny Dalrymple ltchen Valley CC D2 164 2 166 DNS DNS 166 49 

Open 
Position Bib Name Club Class Run 1 Pens Total Run 2 Pens Total Result 

1 21 Tom Wakeling Yat Racers U23 93 93 94 94 93 
2 41 Zach Pillinger Leamington U23 96 96 96 96 96 
3 30 Jo Coombs Salisbury J14 100 100 103 103 100 
4 39 Richard Draper Ribble J16 109 2 111 115 115 111 
5 34 Steve Hesford Hydra Sports s 115 115 114 114 114 
6 38 Michael Sims HPPCC J16 118 118 114 2 116 116 
7 40 Graham Jones Star Trek DV 126 2 128 123 123 123 
8 43 Cardy / Cardy Independent s 127 6 133 127 127 127 
9 37 Gwair Evans Llandysul Paddlers J 12 129 4 133 130 2 132 132 

10 35 Ruth Wells Hydra Sports U23 130 2 132 130 2 132 132 
11 29 Rob Downes Stafford Stone J14 138 138 130 2 132 132 
12 20 Ruth Holdway Stafford & Stone s 135 135 134 134 134 

Officials 
Position Bib Name Club Class Run 1 Pens Total Run 2 Pens Total Result 

1 52 Greg Hitchen Matlock CC U23 90 90 91 91 90 
2 51 Andrew Hadfield Matlock CC U23 92 92 91 91 91 
3 50 Tim Pearson Matlock CC DV 103 2 105 102 102 102 
3 53 Steve Briggs Matlock CC DV 102 6 108 102 102 102 



5 48 Julie Bright Matlock CC U23 113 113 114 2 116 113 
6 44 Dave Royle Stafford & Stone DV 115 115 114 114 114 
7 54 Max Aldridge DV Racers J14 116 2 118 118 118 118 
8 58 Emma Mchale Green Star J16 120 2 122 119 119 119 
9 57 Anthony Wild Green Star J14 118 4 122 119 2 121 121 
9 46 Mike Patrick Warrington CC DV 123 123 121 121 121 

11 49 Chris Martin Matlock CC DV 124 124 127 127 124 
11 45 Naomi Patrick Warrington CC U16 124 124 122 2 124 124 
13 60 Jim Coombs Salisbury Vet 131 2 133 135 4 139 133 
14 22 Dave Meacock ACU DV 999 999 120 322 442 442 
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